

Government Tender Notice

Invitation of Tender Notice No. 8,9,10,28,30/Seri/Engg/CIVIL/PCR/UD//2019-20.

Sealed Tenders are invited by the Executive Engineer, Textiles(Sericulture), West Bengal, 45, Ganesh Chandra Avenue,(2nd floor),Kolkata-13 for the following works under PCR in the District of Uttar Dinajpur from the bonafide experienced and resourceful contractors having experienced in such type of works in pure Govt. Department/Zilla Parishad.

Sl. No.	Tender no.	Name of the Work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Place of Work.	Time of completion
1.	8	Underground PVC pipe line for Irrigation of Mulburry plot with allied works at Fulhara Sericulture Comp. Unit, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur under PCR.	Rs.4,99,131.00	Rs.12,480.00	Fulhara Sericulture Comp. Unit, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur	30(Thirty) days from the date of issue of Work Order.
2.	9	Repairing of Floor of Assistant Director, Sericulture Office at Bogram, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur under PCR.	Rs. 74,298.00	Rs. 1860.00	Assistant Director, Sericulture Office at Bogram, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.	-- Do --
3.	10	Repairing of Toilet block including sanitary works for Assistant Director, Sericulture, Quarter (1 st Floor)at Bogram, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur under PCR.	Rs. 25,077.00	Rs. 630.00	Bogram, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.	-- Do --
4.	28	Repairing of 5 HP Submersible pump motor set at Hemtabad Seri. Farm,Hemtabad, Uttar Dinajpur under PCR.	Rs. 73,551.00	Rs. 1840.00	Hemtabad Seri. Farm,Hemtabad, Uttar Dinajpur	-- Do --
5.	30	Repairing of Boundary wall (West side) at Soharai Seri. Farm, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur under PCR.	Rs. 4,39,944.00	Rs. 11,000.00	Soharai Seri. Farm, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur	-- Do --

Tender papers (NIT), Priced Schedule & Form-2911(ii) etc. may be obtained/downloaded from seriwbgov.org at free of cost.

Tender should be submitted/dropped in the box kept at Head Quarters, Kolkata and papers should be arranged in the following manner.

Last date & time of submission of Tender	14.06.2019 upto 3-00 P.M. at Head Quarters, Kolkata.
Date & time of opening of Tender	14.06.2019 at 3-30 P.M. at Head Quarters,Kolkata.

Envelop - I, should be superscribed as Technical Bid for N.I.T No.....SL No. of Work, Name of agency and it should contain (Self Attested) PAN Card. Last I.T. Return, valid GSTIN Registration, P.Tax Challan, Credential (similar nature of work at about 60% of Tender Value) EMD, etc. and sealed.

Envelop - II, should be super scribed as Financial Bid for N.I.T. No..... SL No. of Work, Name of Agency and should contain filled in - 2911 (ii) quoting the Rate and Sealed.

2(two) envelopes as noted above (I & II) should be put in a bigger envelop and sealed. Agency should write clearly N.I.T. No., Name of Work, SL.No. and Name of Agency on this Envelope and drop the same as per schedule mentioned in this N.I.T.

Control Pwr

P22

All original copies are to be shown for verification. The details may be seen in the Office of the **Directorate of Textiles(Sericulture), West Bengal**, 45, Ganesh Ch, Avenue (2nd floor),Kolkata-13 on any working days and web site seriwb.gov.org. The **Commissioner of Textiles(Sericulture), West Bengal** reserves the right to reject/cancel all the applications without showing any reasons thereof. If any date as above happens to be holidays the next working days will be considered as stipulated date.

N.S.C./K.V.P. will not be accepted as Earnest Money. Only the Bank Draft of a Nationalised Bank will be considered as Earnest money. Acceptance of lowest Tender is not obligatory. Notwithstanding anytime contained in this Notice Inviting Tender, the other terms & conditions and special terms & conditions will remain binding upon all concerned.



Executive Engineer,
Directorate of Textiles (Sericulture),
West Bengal.

Memo No. 146(3)/ENG/SERI/PCR/UD/1(Vol-5)

Dated, 28/5 --2019

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :-

1. The Assistant Director ,Sericulture, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.
2. The Notice Board of this Directorate, Headquarters, Kolkata.
3. Website of this Directorate of Textiles (Sericulture), West Bengal.


Executive Engineer,
Directorate of Textiles (Sericulture),
West Bengal.

Price Schedule for repairing of boundary wall (West Side) at Sohrai Sericulture Composite Unit, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur under PCR.[L.100m]

01.	Dismantling R.C.Floor, beam, etc. including cuttings rods and removing rubbish as directed.	3 m ³	1956.00/m ³	5868.00
02.	Dismantling all types of masonry excepting cement concrete stacking service able materials at site and removing rubbish as directed.	7.20 m ³	447.00/ m ³	3218.00
03.	Brick work with 1 st class bricks in cement mortar(6:1) iii) In foundation iv) In Superstructure	7.20 m ³ 6 m ³	4966.00/m ³ 5189.00/m ³	35755.00 31134.00
04.	Ordinary cement concrete M-15 (mix 1:1.5:3) with graded stone chips (20 mm dia) excluding shuttering and reinforcement River barge.	6.00 m ³	5136.00/m ³	30816.00
05.	Reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in all sorts of structure including distribution bars, strrups, binder etc. and removal of loose rust (if necessary) cutting to requisite length, hooking and bending to correct shape, placing in proper position and binding with 16 gauge black annealed wire at every intersection complete as per drawing as directed. Tor Steel. (i) In G.F.	460 kg	73.74 kg	33920.00
06.	Hire and labour charges for shuttering with cantering and necessary staging up to 4 m and thick hard wood planks of approved thickness with required bracing for concrete slab, beams etc. including fitting and fixing and striking out after completion of works. (iii) In GF Without staging. (iv) With staging.	24 m ² 36 m ²	205.00/m ² 328.00/m ²	4920.00 11808.00
07.	125mm thick brick work with 1 st class bricks in cement mortar(1:4)in GF	173 m ²	682.00/m ²	117986.00
08.	Earth work in filling in foundation trench or plinth with food earth in layers not exceeding 150mm including working and ramming etc. Layer by layer complete. With carried earth arranged by the contractor within a radius of 3 km including cost of carried earth.	26 m ³	379.82/m ³	9875.00
09.	Plaster (to wall, floor, ceiling etc.) with sand and cement mortar including rounding off or chamfering corners as directed And racking out joints or roughening of surface including threating, nosing and drip course where necessary. (b) Wtih (4:1) cement mortar, 15mm thick.	425 m ²	181.00/m ²	76925.00
10.	Neat cement punning about 1.5 mm thick in wall, dado window sills, floor, drain etc.	54 m ²	34.00/m ²	1836.00
11.	Protective and decorative Acrylic exterior emulsion paint of approved quality as per manufactured specification and as per direction of the E.I.C.(Normal)	371 m ²	67.00/m ²	24857.00

Total Rs. 388918.00

Add GST 12% + Rs. 46670.00

Rs. 435588.00

Add labour cess 1% + Rs. 4356.00

Rs. 439944.00



Executive Engineer,
Directorate of Textiles (Sericulture)
West Bengal.